

## NATIONAL SECURITIES MARKET COMMISSION

In compliance with the information duties provided for in Article 227 of the revised text of the Securities Market Law, approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, Cellnex Telecom, S.A. (hereinafter, "**Cellnex**" or the "**Company**") hereby informs the National Securities Market Commission of the following

## OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Reference is made to the relevant information notices regarding the Buy-back Programme over the Company's shares (the "**Buy-back Programme**"), and in accordance with the provisions of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse and the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052 of 8 March 2016 supplementing Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical standards for the conditions applicable to buy-back programmes and stabilisation measures ("**Delegated Regulation 2016/1052**"), we hereby inform that during the period between 5 November 2021 and today, 11 November 2021, the Company has carried out the following transactions over its own shares under the Buy-back Programme.

ISIN Code : ES0105066007					
Date	Security	Transaction	Trading venue	Total number of securities	Weighted average price (€/share)
8-nov-21	CLNX.MC	Purchase	XMAD	32,000	53.46
9-nov-21	CLNX.MC	Purchase	XMAD	36,000	53.65

Detailed information of all the transactions carried out within the referred period is attached as an <u>annex</u>.

Likewise, it is reported that Cellnex has resolved to terminate the Buy-back Programme early, having reached the maximum number of shares to be acquired within the framework of the same.

In execution of the said Buy-back Programme, 820,000 shares have been acquired equivalent to 0.12% of the Company's share capital, for an effective amount of 42.9 million euros, which is equivalent to an average price of 52.32 euros per share.

The acquisition of own shares under the Buy-back Programme has been carried out in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in Delegated Regulation 2016/1052.

Madrid, 11 November 2021